


Checklist and Summary of Changes for the attached

Collective Bargaining Agreement
	Name of Agreement

	Washington State Council of County and City Employees, Council 2, Local 1652Z (The Family Court Social Worker – Superior Court)



	Labor Negotiator

	Alex Golan




	Prosecuting Attorney’s Review
	Yes

	Document Tracking System Routing Form; Motion or Ordinance
	Yes

	Six Point Summary
	Yes

	LOT Labor Policy Contract Summary
	Yes

	Fiscal Note
	Yes

	Executive Letter
	Yes

	Ordinance
	Yes

	Original Signed Agreement(s) 
	Yes

	Does transmittal include MOU/MOA? 
	No


	Six Point Summary of changes to the attached agreement:

	1.  The contract reflects the standard COLA adjustments for 2004, 2005 and 2006.



	2.  Family leave language added to comport with change in state law. (Article 10)



	3.  



	4.  



	5.  



	6.  
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